	12/20/2011	Atty	/. Dkt. No. 081679-0108
ORM PTO-1595 (modified)			PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
12/1/1/	103638170	OTILLT	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra		ord the attached original docun	nents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):
Daniela Kelm Peter Altevogt Gerhard Moldenhauer Frank Brietling Achim Krüger Silke Bärreiter Sandra Lüttgau	RKOTHY Deu des Im N 6912	tsches Krebsforschung öffentlichen Rechts lenenheimer Feld 280 20 Heidelberg many	szentrum Stiftung
Additional conveying party(ies) No Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:		• •	
 (1), February 28, 2011, (2) February 28, March 7, 2011, (4) February 24, 2011, (5) 2011, (6) March 9, 2011, (7) April 6, 3 	March 2,	I name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? NO
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	Е	. Patent Number(s):	
12/139,006			
A Name and address of party to whom correspondent	dditional numbers attached		ata invaluadu d
concerning document should be mailed:	0. 10(a) 1	ee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	nts involved: 1 \$40.00
Jacqueline D. Wright Bonilla FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W.	Che X Auti	ck Enclosed norized to be charged to cre norized to be charged to dep	dit card
Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payme	ent Information	
	b. Dep	dit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date osit account number norized User Name	2800 11/30/2011 19-0741 Jacqueline D. Wright Bonilla
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC)E	Donina
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, opy of the original document. The Commission re required in this matter to the above-identified	er is hereby authorized t	n is true and correct and any o charge any additional reco	v attached copy is a true ordation fees which may
Jacqueline D. Wright Bonilla	JarenDe	Pues	December 16, 2011
Name of person signing	Signa	ature	Date
Total r	r number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 25
		12/19/2011 AWONDAF1 00000	
		01 FC:8021	40.00 OP
6589.1		PATE	NT

r -

-05

REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0502

Atty. Dkt. No. 081679-0108

 P_{-2} ; \downarrow

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum Stiftung des öffentlichen Rechts Im Neuenheimer Feld 280 69120 Heidelberg Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

TREATMENT OF TUMORS USING SPECIFIC ANTI-L1 ANTIBODY

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

] executed concurrently herewith,

] executed on _____

[X] Serial No. 12/139,006 Filed <u>6/13/2008</u>

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Atty. Dkt. No. 081679-0108

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 6

Executed this $\underline{3}$ day of $\underline{3}$	26raary, 2011.		
	,	aurele Kele	-
		DANIELA KEI	 M
State of <u>Germany</u>)			
State of <u>Germany</u>) County of)			
On this day of and for said county), personally appeared DANIELA KE name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the	dedged to me that he/she execute	ed the same in his/her autho	rized capacity, and that
WITNESS my hand and official scal.			
Signature	· · ·		,
My Commission Expires:	· · ·		
(Seal)			
Executed this day of	, 2011.		
		PETER ALTEVO	DGT
State of)			
County of)			
On this day of and for said county), personally appeared PETER ALTE whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and a and that by his/her signature on the instrument the perso	acknowledged to me that he/she	executed the same in his/he	r authorized capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature			
My Commission Expires:	,		
(Seal)			

Page 3 of 6

Ę

Executed this	day of	, 2011.
		GERHARD MOLDENHAUER
State of)	
County of)	
person whose name is subscribed to the	e within instrume	, 2011, before me,(a notary public in OLDENHAUER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature	,	
My Commission Expires:		
(Seal)		Υ
	/	
Executed this	day of	, 2011.
		, 2011.
		FRANK BREITLING
State of)	
County of)	
		, 2011, before me,(a notary public in
whose name is subscribed to the within	n instrument and a	TLING, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, in, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		
-		
My Commission Expires:		
(Seal)		

Page 4 of 6

----,

Executed this	day of	, 2011.
	¢ .	
		ACHIM KRÜGER
State of) `	
County of)	
)	
whose name is subscribed to the within	n instrument and acki	2011, before me,(a notary public in R, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
-		
Signature	×	
My Commission Expires:		
(Scal)		
Executed this	day of	, 2011.
Executed this	day of	, 2011.
Executed this	day of	, 2011.
Executed this	day of	
		, 2011. SILKE WOLTERINK
Executed this		
State of)	
State of County of))	SILKE WOLTERINK
State of County of))	SILKE WOLTERINK
State of County of On this day of and for said county), personally appea)) d SILKE WOLTER	SILKE WOLTERINK 2011, before me,(a notary public in CINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
State of County of On this day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki	SILKE WOLTERINK
State of County of On this day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of On this day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of On this day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal.)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of On this day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki strument the person, o	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of On this day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal.)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki strument the person, o	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki strument the person, o	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki strument the person, o	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
State of County of day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:)) red SILKE WOLTER n instrument and acki strument the person, o	2011, before me,(a notary public in LINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,

•

٦,

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

SANDRA LÜTTGAU

State of _____)

County of _____)

On this ______day of ______, 2011, before me, _______(a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared SANDRA LÜTTGAU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum Stiftung des öffentlichen Rechts Im Neuenheimer Feld 280 69120 Heidelberg Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

TREATMENT OF TUMORS USING SPECIFIC ANTI-L1 ANTIBODY

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______

[X] Serial No. 12/139,006 Filed 6/13/2008

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 6

		DANIELA KELM	
State of)			
County of)			
On this day of and for said county), personally appeared DANIELA KE name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the	M, who proved to me on the basis or adged to me that he/she executed the	f satisfactory evidence to be the same in his/her authorized cap	e person whose acity, and that
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	X		•
Signature	_		
My Commission Expires:			
(Seal)			
3			
	<u>(</u>	TER ALTEVOGT	209
State of)			
County of)			
On this day of und for said county), personally appeared PETER ALTEN	, 2011, before me, OGT, who proved to me on the basi	(a nota) s of satisfactory evidence to be	ary public in the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and a and that by his/her signature on the instrument the persor			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	н		
, Signature			
	• /		
My Commission Expires:		•	
(Seal)		·	
(Seal)			
(3 cm)			
(304)			

N

•

Page 3 of 6

Atty. Dkt. No. 081679-0108

Executed this $\underline{f}^{\mu}_{\mu}$ day	of Maurch	, 2011.		•
		GERHARD	Holdenhau MOLDENHAU	ER
State of)		4		
County of)				
On this day of and for said county), personally appeared GERH, person whose name is subscribed to the within in capacity, and that by his/her signature on the inst instrument.	istrument and acknowled	dged to me that he/she exect	ited the same in his/her a	uthorized
WITNESS my hand and official scal.			•	
Signature				
My Commission Expires:				
(Scal)				
٦				
Executed this day	of	, 2011.		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	,	FRANI	K BREITLING	
State of)		· · ·		
County of)				
On this day of and for said county), personally appeared FRANI whose name is subscribed to the within instrumen and that by his/her signature on the instrument th	nt and acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the	same in his/her authorized	ed capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature				
My Commission Expires:				
(Seal)				

Page 4 of 6

Executed this	day of		, 2011.		
				IIM KRÜGEI)
State of)		ACL		X
County of					
On this day of and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the ins	n instrument and	acknowledged to me	that he/she executed th	e same in his/her au	thorized capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			·		· .
Signature					
My Commission Expires:					
(Seal)					
Executed this	day of		, 2011.		
		<u> </u>	SHAL	E WOLTERN	IV
State of)		SILKI	e woltern	
County of			. *		
On this day of and for said county), personally appea		, 2011, before me,			(a notary public in
and for said county), personally appea whose name is subscribed to the withi and that by his/her signature on the ins	n instrument and	acknowledged to me	that he/she executed th	ne same in his/her au	ithorized capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Signature					
My Commission Expires:					
My Commission Expires:					
				·	

Page 5 of 6

Executed this 6 day of April , 2011.

State of Baden - Würkemberg County of Germany

Ga.de SAN

On this day of 2011, before me, (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared SANDRA LÜTTGAU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Page 6 of 6

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum Stiftung des öffentlichen Rechts Im Neuenheimer Feld 280 69120 Heidelberg Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

TREATMENT OF TUMORS USING SPECIFIC ANTI-L1 ANTIBODY

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[X] Serial No. 12/139,006 Filed <u>6/13/2008</u>

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WASH_7662309.1

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Page 2 of 6

	day of	, 2011.	
		DANIELA I	KELM
State of			
County of)		
and for said county), personally appeare name is subscribed to the within instru	ed DANIELA KEI ment and acknowl	_, 2011, before me,	dence to be the person whose authorized capacity, and that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			·
Signature			
My Commission Expires:			
(Seal)			
Executed this	day of	, 2011.	
			- EVOCT
State of		PETER ALT	EVOGT
State of		PETER ALT	EVOGT
County of)		
County of day of on this day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within	ed PETER ALTEN	PETER ALT 2011, before me, VOGT, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in f a, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
On this day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
County of day of on this day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
On this day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
County of day of on this day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
County of day of on this day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
County of day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
County of day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires: (Seal)	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,
County of day of and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires: (Seal)	ed PETER ALTEN	_, 2011, before me,	(a notary public in evidence to be the person his/her authorized capacity,

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

GERHARD MOLDENHAUER

State	or	

County of)
-----------	---

On this ______day of ______, 2011, before me, ______(a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared GERHARD MOLDENHAUER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my-hand and official seal.

Signature_

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Executed this <u>24</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2011. **BREITL**ÍNG State of Garmany County of Baden - Wirten ber

On this ______day of ______, 2011, before me, _______(a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared FRANK BREITLING, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Page 4 of 6

Atty. Dkt. No. 081679-0108

Executed this 0.2 day of MARCH, 2011.	
	\sim

ACHIM KRÜGER

SILKE WOLTERINK

State of GERMANY

County of BAVARIA

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me, ______ (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared ACHIM KRÜGER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

 State of _____)

 County of _____)

On this ______ day of _______, 2011, before me, _______ (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared SILKE WOLTERINK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Page 5 of 6

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

SANDRA LÜTTGAU

State of _____)

County of_____

On this ______day of ______, 2011, before me, ______(a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared SANDRA LÜTTGAU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

Page 6 of 6

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum Stiftung des öffentlichen Rechts Im Neuenheimer Feld 280 69120 Heidelberg Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

TREATMENT OF TUMORS USING SPECIFIC ANTI-L1 ANTIBODY

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one

[] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[X] Serial No. 12/139,006 Filed 6/13/2008

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WASH_7662309.1

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

PATENT REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0523

Executed this	day of	, 2011.		
			DANIELA KELM	•
State of)			
County of)	•		
On this day of and for said county), personally appear name is subscribed to the within instru- by his/her signature on the instrument	iment and acknow	ledged to me that he/she execute	(a notary pub asis of satisfactory evidence to be the persor ed the same in his/her authorized capacity, a person acted, executed the instrument.	lic in 1 whose nd that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature				
My Commission Expires:				v
(Seal)			•	
(Sear)				
•				
Executed this	day of	, 2011.		
		,,		
		1	-	
State of)		PETER ALTEVOGT	
County of				
and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within		, 2011, before me,	(a notary pub	lic in
and that by his/her signature on the ins	n instrument and a	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa hich the person acted, executed the instrume	son acity,
and that by his/her signature on the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal.	n instrument and a	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa	son acity,
	n instrument and a	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa	son acity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	n instrument and a strument the perso	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa	son acity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	n instrument and a strument the perso	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa	son acity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	n instrument and a strument the perso	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa	son acity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	n instrument and a strument the perso	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa	son acity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	n instrument and a strument the perso	VOGT, who proved to me on the acknowledged to me that he/she c	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his/her authorized capa	son acity,

 \searrow

Executed this	_ day of	, 2011.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of	`	GERHARD MOLDENHAUER
State of		
County of)	
person whose name is subscribed to the	within instrument	, 2011, before me,(a notary public in LDENHAUER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized he person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		
My Commission Expires:		
(Scal)		
Executed this	day of	, 2011.
		FRANK BREITLING
State of)	FRANK BREITLING
County of		·
		, 2011, before me,(a notary public in
and for said county), personally appeared		, 2011, before me,(a notary public in
whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst	instrument and ack	LING, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
whose name is subscribed to the within and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal.	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the inst	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal.	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal.	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the inst WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires:	instrument and ack	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,

Page 4 of 6

Executed this	day of	, 2011.
		ACHIM KRÜGER
State of)	
County of)	
whose name is subscribed to the within	instrument and acknowledg	efore me,(a notary public in proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, atity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		
My Commission Expires:		
(Seal)		
Executed this $\frac{\mathcal{J}^{\mu}}{\mathcal{J}^{\mu}}$	day of March	. 2011.
		s. Banik
		SILKE WOLTERINK Barreiter
State of)	3 3 2014 513
County of)	
 and for said county), personally appear whose name is subscribed to the within 	ed SILKE WOLTERINK, w i instrument and acknowledg	efore me,(a notary public in ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, atity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		
My Commission Expires:		
(Seal)		

· ¹,

Page 5 of 6

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

SANDRA LÜTTGAU

State of _____)

County of_____)

On this ______day of ______, 2011, before me, _______(a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared SANDRA LÜTTGAU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

WASH_7662309.1

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 12/16/2011